ORDINANCE NO. 2021-001

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL AND RECREATE SECTIONS 2.02 AND 2.03 OF THE TOWN OF ASHIPPUN CODE, TO CHANGE THE REGULAR MEETING DATE AND ORDER OF BUSINESS

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF ASHIPPUN DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Section 2.02, Created, is repealed, and recreated as follows:

2.02 MEETING TIME AND DATE. (1) REGULAR MEETINGS. Regular meetings of the Town Board shall be held on the second Wednesday of each calendar month at 7:30 p.m. Any regular meeting falling on a legal holiday shall be held on a day designated by the Town Board. The Town Board may also change the meeting date for other good cause.

2.03 ORDER OF BUSINESS. The business of the Town Board shall be conducted in the following order:

- (1) Call to order by presiding officer
- (2) Roll call
- (3) Consent agenda items
- (4) Business
- (5) Public Input
- (6) Adjournment

Adopted this 9th day of June 2021 by the Town Board of the Town of Ashippun, Dodge County, Wisconsin.

s/s

James H. Meyer, Chairman

s/s

Norman H. Greeb, Supervisor

<u>s/s</u>

David Guckenberger, Supervisor

<u>s/s</u>

Austin Borchardt, Supervisor

<u>s/s</u>

David J. Adkins, Supervisor

ATTEST: s/s

Michelle Liesener, Town Clerk